
™Sparta-Guard
solid-color coatings

System Features & Benefits:
• 1-Day installation
• Next-day return to service
• UV stable
• Varied traction available
• All-climate application
• Superior substrate adhesion
• High-abrasion & chemical resistance
• Green-friendly options

System 
Variations

Overall 
Thickness Applications

Sparta-Guard

Sparta-Guard PURE

9 mils DFT

20 mils DFT

Shop floors, industrial floors & 
other heavy-traffic applications

Minimal odor, VOC-free & interior 
applications

Black Dark Blue Tile Red Bright Green Light Grey

Medium Grey Dark Grey White Light Beige Sand Beige

Dark Beige Light Brown Safety Yellow Safety Red

Superior resistance to punishing industrial 
traffic, skydrol and other harsh chemicals. 
Popular where cleanliness is a must. A logical 
choice for demanding environments such as 
aviation hangers, manufacturing and shop floors. 

Coverage & Material Usage Guide

Prime Coat

Second Coat

Top Coat

Code Description CoverageLayer
115

160-173
115

160-173
100

350-352

Sparta-Flex Pigment Base Kit
Reactint Pigment Pack

Sparta-Flex Pigment Base Kit
Reactint Pigment Pack

Sparta-Flex Clear
Sparta-Grip Traction Additive

330 sq ft/gal
660 sq ft/qt
330 sq ft/gal
660 sq ft/qt
330 sq ft/gal

3 oz/gal

Prime Coat

Second Coat

Top Coat

Code Description CoverageLayer
150

160-173
150

160-173
140

Sparta-Flex PURE Pigment Base Kit
Reactint Pigment Pack

Sparta-Flex PURE Pigment Base Kit
Reactint Pigment Pack
Sparta-Flex PURE Clear
Note: Top Coat is Optional

200 sq ft/gal
400 sq ft/qt
200 sq ft/gal
400 sq ft/qt
200 sq ft/gal
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www.runyonsurfaceprep.com 800.896.8665 Indiana & California Locations

Recommended Surface Preparation: CSP 2-3, grind or shot blast, just no acid etching.

Recommended Maintenance: Regular floor washing, depending upon floor traffic, 
with a pH neutral cleaner. Simple Green diluted with water works well.


