

System Features & Benefits:

- 1-Day installation
- Next-day return to service
- UV stable

Sparta-Guard

- Varied traction available
- · All-climate application
- Superior substrate adhesion
- High-abrasion & chemical resistance
- · Green-friendly options

Variations	Thickness	Applications	
Sparta-Guard	9 mils DFT	Shop floors, industrial floors & other heavy-traffic applications	
Sparta-Guard PURE	20 mils DFT	Minimal odor, VOC-free & interior applications	

Coverage & Material Usage Guide

Layer	Code	Description	Coverage
Prime Coat	115	Sparta-Flex Pigment Base Kit	330 sq ft/gal
	160-173	Reactint Pigment Pack	660 sq ft/qt
Second Coat	115	Sparta-Flex Pigment Base Kit	330 sq ft/gal
Second Coat	160-173	Reactint Pigment Pack	660 sq ft/qt
Top Coat	100	Sparta-Flex Clear	330 sq ft/gal
	350-352	Sparta-Grip Traction Additive	3 oz/gal

ш						
URE	Layer	Code	Description	Coverage		
parta-Guard P	Prime Coat	150	Sparta-Flex PURE Pigment Base Kit	200 sq ft/gal		
		160-173	Reactint Pigment Pack	400 sq ft/qt		
	Second Coat	150	Sparta-Flex PURE Pigment Base Kit	200 sq ft/gal		
		160-173	Reactint Pigment Pack	400 sq ft/qt		
	Top Coat	140	Sparta-Flex PURE Clear	200 sq ft/gal		
Sp			Note: Top Coat is Optional			

Note: Top Coat is Optional

Superior resistance to punishing industrial traffic, skydrol and other harsh chemicals. Popular where cleanliness is a must. A logical choice for demanding environments such as aviation hangers, manufacturing and shop floors.





Recommended Surface Preparation: CSP 2-3, grind or shot blast, just no acid etching.

Recommended Maintenance: Regular floor washing, depending upon floor traffic, with a pH neutral cleaner. Simple Green diluted with water works well.

